TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		08/06/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	850 Third Avenue
Internal Address:	10th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022-6222
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77771494	VELOCITY ON-DEMAND
Registration Number:	3436006	DIGITALCONCOURSE.COM
Registration Number:	3762113	DIGITAL CONCOURSE
Registration Number:	3216091	VELOCITY OUTSOURCING
Registration Number:	3233807	VELOCITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508023100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6508023000

Email: kwang-chien.ger@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Kwang-chien Ger

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Address Line 2: 201 Redwood Shores Parkway

Address Line 4: Redwood Shores, CALIFORNIA 94065

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0517

\$140.00 ////14s

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwang-chien Ger	
Signature:	/Kwang-chien Ger/	
Date:	08/08/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Release of Security of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Security of Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0518 **RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS**

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 6th day of August, 2012, by FIFTH THIRD

BANK, as Administrative Agent ("Agent") in favor of VELOCITY TECHNOLOGY

SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 24, 2011, made by Company in favor

of Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25,

2011 at Reel 004506/Frame 0626.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such trademarks.

4294855v1 8/1/2012 11:17 AM 6741.013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0519 This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0520

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGIS, NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
Digitalconcourse.com	3436006	05/27/08
Digital Concourse	3762113	03/23/10
Velocity Outsourcing	3216091	03/06/07
Velocity	3233807	04/24/07

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
Velocity On-Demand	77771494	06/30/09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 08/08/2012